MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



42

2	
4	DATE: 6/13/95 (Filing No. H- 466)
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
8	
10	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 117TH LEGISLATURE FIRST RECHAR SESSION
12	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
14	HOUSE AMENDMENT " \overrightarrow{H} " to H.P. 1098, L.D. 1542, "Resolve, for
16	Laying of the County Taxes and Authorizing Expenditures of Penobscot County for the Year 1995"
18	Amend the resolve in section 1 by striking out all of the
20	2nd line from the end (page 1, line 35 in L.D.) and inserting in its place the following: '\$4,967,481.80'
22	
24	Further amend the resolve in section 2 in that part designated "12 - Sheriff" by striking out all of the 2nd line (page 3, line 15 in L.D.) and inserting in its place the
26	following:
28	'Personal Services 620,491'
30	Further amend the resolve in section 2 in that part designated "30 - Program Grants" by striking out all of the last
32	line (page 4, line 4 in L.D.)
34	Further amend the resolve in section 2 by striking out all of that part designated "34 - Shaw House" (page 4, line 6 in L.D.)
36	
38	Further amend the resolve in section 2 by striking out all of the 2nd line from the end (page 4, line 31 in L.D.) and
40	inserting in its place the following:
	'TOTAL GENERAL FUND \$7,375,458'

Page 1-LR2404(3)

HOUSE AMENDMENT

	HOUSE AMENDMENT "H" to H.P. 1098, L.D. 1542
2	Further amend the resolve in section 3 by striking out all of the 5th line (page 4, line 40 in L.D.) and inserting in its place the following:
4	'Total Appropriations \$7,375,458.00'
6 8	Further amend the resolve in section 3 by striking out all of the last line (page 5, line 1 in L.D.) and inserting in its place the following:
10	'Amount to be Raised by Taxation \$4,967,481.80
14	FISCAL NOTE
16	This amendment reduces the amount of the county tax assessment by \$9,500. The increase in the county tax assessment
18	for Penobscot County is reduced from \$120,344 to \$110,844.
20	
22	STATEMENT OF FACT
24	This amendment makes the following changes to the budget for Penobscot County:
26	1. It eliminates a \$5,000 program grant for Millinocket
28	Economic Development;
30	2. It eliminates \$2,500 for Shaw House; and
32	3. It decreases by \$2,000 the amount appropriated for personal services for the sheriff's department. This reduction
34	is intended to decrease by \$2,000 the salary of the Penobscot County sheriff from the proposal submitted by the Penobscot
36	County Commissioners.
38	
40	SPONSORED BY: William Ti
42	(Representative W. REED)

Page 2-LR2404(3)

TOWN: Dexter

46

HOUSE AMENDMENT